

SB0471/223298/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 471  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Location Restrictions” and substitute “Selling Near Schools, Places of Worship, Public Libraries, and Youth Centers”; in line 3, strike “creating an exception” and substitute “making certain exceptions”; in the same line, strike “in” and substitute “against the”; in the same line, after “County” insert “Board of License Commissioners”; in line 4, strike “against”; in the same line, strike “at an establishment” and substitute “for certain establishments”; in line 5, strike “a certain distance” and substitute “300 feet”; and in line 6, after “to” insert “the issuance of a license to sell”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, strike “In” and substitute “**(1) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, IN**”.

On page 2, strike beginning with “UNLESS:” in line 2 down through “ESTABLISHMENT” in line 8 and substitute:

**“(2) PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO:**

**(I) A LICENSED ESTABLISHMENT THAT EXISTED BEFORE THE SCHOOL, CHURCH OR OTHER PLACE OF WORSHIP, PUBLIC LIBRARY, OR YOUTH CENTER WAS BUILT WITHIN 300 FEET OF THE LICENSED ESTABLISHMENT; AND**

**(II) AN ESTABLISHMENT WHOSE PREVIOUS OWNER WAS THE HOLDER OF A LICENSE TO SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES”.**

(Over)

**SB0471/223298/1**  
**Amendments to SB 471**  
**Page 2 of 2**

**ECM**

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 12, strike “July” and substitute “October”.